PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/682236

Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: David Pincus **Execution Date:** 03/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC

3000 North Grandview Blvd. Street Address:

Internal Address:

City: Waukesha **WISCONSIN** State:

Country:

Postal Code: 53188

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028046

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Patrick S Yoder **DATE SIGNED:** 08/08/2001

Total Attachments: 1

source="assignment for gems0132.tif"

PATENT

REEL: 011833 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, David Pincus of Milwaukee, Wisconsin hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCESSING MEDICAL ASSET DATA, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

March 16th , 2001	David Pinaus
	David Pincus
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) ss. County of <u>Milwankee</u>	
County of Milwanker	
This day of, 2001, before me personally came the above-named David Pincus , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of <u>wisconsin</u> My Commission: <u>April 11, 2009</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/08/2001 REEL: 011833 FRAME: 0720